FORM PTO-1594n (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	10-26-1	999	SHEET		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MRO 10.11.79						
Tab settings □□□□ ▼	▼	101182		▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Paten			ttached original do	ocuments or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and add	ress of receiving p	party(ies)	
Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association			Name: Clark Refining & Marketing, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8182 Maryland Avenue City: Clayton State: Missouri ZIP: 63105 Individual(s) citizenship			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	X□ No	☐ Association☐ General Pa	rtnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐			
Application number(s) or patent A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Reg	gistration No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	1,933,736	895,329 ,828,650	* 1	
 Name and address of party to v document should be mailed: Name: Andrew B. Mayfield 	whom correspon	dence concerning		of applications and volved:		4
Internal Address: Armstrong Te	asdale I I I ^o					
Street Address: One Metropolit	an Square Suite	2600	☑ Enclosed	FR 3.41)to be charged to d		
	,					
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102-2740			Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
0/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000117 71634	7		(mass supression)	opy or and page in payin	ig by deposit desc	
1 FC:481	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	 		
2 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar document.	75.00 9P nd belief, tne for	egoing information is	true and correct ar	nd any attached co	opy is a true co	ppy of the original
Andrew B. Mayfield Name of Person Signing		UluBM Sign	nature		15/99 Date	
	Total number	of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and o	document: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Bank of America Energy Finance Group 333 Clay Street, Suite 4550 Houston, TX 77002



RECORDED: 10/19/1999

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of the date last written below, Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Administrative Agent ("Bank of America"), hereby releases any and all security interests, liens, emcumbrances, assignments or other interests that it, as secured party, may have in or to any of the trademarks and related registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks") of Clark Marketing and Refining, Inc. set forth below. Bank of America hereby consents to the filing of this release with the U. S. Patent & Trademark Office in order to affect the release of any assignment of the Trademarks on file with such Office.

Mark	Registration Number	Recorded at
		(Reel/Frame)
CLARK (and Design)	716,347 (United States)	1258/0444
CLARK (and Design)	1,933,736 (United States)	1258/0444
ON THE GO (and Design)	1,895,329 (United States)	1258/0444
VALUE DRIVEN	1.828,650 (United States)	1258/0444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America has executed this Release as of this Release as of this 7th day of July, 1999.

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association

By:

Name: Harold A. Dietler

Title: Managing Director

Member FDIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0216